impose Liquidated Damage/Penalty. 

A) If the contractor fails to achieve the successful completion of the unit  due to reason 

solely attributable to the contractor, then the contractor shall pay as Liquidated 

Damages, and not as penalty, a sum of US Dollars 8743 /- (US Dollars Eight Thousand 

Seven Hundred and Forty-Three Only) or equivalent amount in proportionate contract 

currencies if different from US Dollars based on Bill selling exchange rate of SBI 

prevailing as on Mar-2020 for each day of delay in successful completion of facilities for 

each unit  

B) If the contractor fails to complete all the identified shutdown works within time from the 

date of commencement of shutdown for each unit for reason solely attributable to 

contractor then the contractor shall pay as Liquidated Damages, and not as penalty, a 

sum of US Dollars 8743 /- (US Dollars Eight Thousand Seven Hundred and Forty-Three 

Only) or equivalent amount in proportionate contract currencies if different from US 

Dollars based on Bill selling exchange rate of SBI prevailing as on Mar-2020 for each day 

of extension in shutdown period. 

Above A) and (B) are independent of each other and are applicable separately